# 1 \$40.00 20472

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM300253

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antonio Puig, S.A.		09/29/2011	CORPORATION: SPAIN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Laboratorios Genesse, S.L.	
Street Address:	Avda. Carrilet, 293-299	
City:	L' Hopitalet de Llobregat (Barcelona)	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	E-08907	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SPAIN	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2047273	KINESIA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 3015898900

Email: cfallow@shomat.com

Correspondent Name: Charles Fallow
Address Line 1: 10 Post Office Road

Address Line 4: Silver Spring, MARYLAND 20910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14-0024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles w. Fallow
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Fallow/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment KINESIA-1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005251 FRAME: 0144

900285084

### **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE MARK RIGHTS**

This is an assignment of trade mark rights from Antonio Puig, S.A. ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation having a place of business at Travessera de Gràcia, 9, E-08021 BARCELONA (Spain), to Laboratorios Genesse, S.L. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation having a place of business at Avda. Carrilet, 293-299; E-08907 L´ HOSPITALET DE LLOBREGAT (Barcelona), Spain.

ASSIGNOR is the owner of trade marks No. 3198098 "DENENES" and No. 2047273 "KINESIA" and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods o which the Marks are used.

ASSIGNOR desires to transfer all of its rights to the Marks to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE al of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in the Marks, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the goods and services which the Marks are used and for which they are registered: (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Marks, including payments for infringements and misappropriations of the Marks: and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents and take all other actions that may be necessary to vest in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Marks.

Executed 29/September/2011 at Barcelona

ANTONIO PUIG, S.A.

Signature

Aná Pallarés Casado (Representative)

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005251 FRAME: 0145

RECORDED: 04/03/2014